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CHOYP_LOC574855.4.9|m.22339
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CHOYP_LOC582178.1.1|m.42729CHOYP_LOC586678.1.1|m.35070

CHOYP_LOC594665.1.1|m.8449

CHOYP_LOC656899.1.1|m.15417

CHOYP_LOC657827.1.1|m.26986

CHOYP_LOC661226.1.1|m.62936

CHOYP_MANL.5.9|m.42622

CHOYP_MBCDH18.1.1|m.34344
CHOYP_MICPUN_53194.2.2|m.61512

CHOYP_NAGLU.2.2|m.60267

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G244113.1.1|m.22167

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G245101.1.1|m.56451
CHOYP_PCKG.1.2|m.43785

CHOYP_PGK1.1.1|m.27254

CHOYP_PLIN2.1.1|m.23758

CHOYP_PLOD3.1.1|m.41788

CHOYP_SMP_051990.4.7|m.9424

CHOYP_XCASPASE−7.1.4|m.26576

CHOYP_YQK4.2.2|m.31850
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CHOYP_ACDOPBH.8.9|m.52946

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_76550.20.21|m.65941

CHOYP_contig_031486|m.35972

CHOYP_contig_043572|m.50356

CHOYP_contig_047982|m.56715

CHOYP_contig_052082|m.62394

*CHOYP_KC1D.3.3|m.61498

CHOYP_LIGO2.1.2|m.3525

*CHOYP_LOC100373794.5.5|m.63163

CHOYP_LOC100376863.1.1|m.65235

CHOYP_LOC100879975.1.1|m.22756

CHOYP_LOC574855.4.9|m.22339

CHOYP_LOC581886.3.3|m.51843

CHOYP_LRP5.1.3|m.18025

CHOYP_METEV_0975.1.1|m.28991

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G244113.1.1|m.22167

CHOYP_PLIN2.1.1|m.23758
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CHOYP_ACDOPBH.8.9|m.52946

CHOYP_ACO13.1.1|m.30659

CHOYP_ALAT2.1.1|m.15163
CHOYP_AMACR.1.1|m.21950

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_121507.1.2|m.30603

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_80496.6.10|m.29014

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_88228.1.1|m.51515

CHOYP_CALM.35.50|m.49987

CHOYP_CASP7.10.23|m.26573

CHOYP_CASP7.21.23|m.63852

CHOYP_CDC14A.1.1|m.18068

*CHOYP_contig_004609|m.5296

CHOYP_contig_011167|m.12883

CHOYP_contig_014947|m.17245

CHOYP_contig_018956|m.22217

CHOYP_contig_023814|m.27068

CHOYP_contig_043818|m.50622

CHOYP_DHC6.1.1|m.22887

CHOYP_GST7.1.1|m.59335

*CHOYP_KC1D.3.3|m.61498

CHOYP_KIF2A.2.2|m.62688

CHOYP_LOC100367670.2.2|m.34300

CHOYP_LOC100367837.1.1|m.56015

CHOYP_LOC100368866.1.1|m.6804

CHOYP_LOC100371228.2.4|m.26351

CHOYP_LOC100372219.1.1|m.11590

*CHOYP_LOC100373794.5.5|m.63163

CHOYP_LOC100378209.1.2|m.7336
CHOYP_LOC100633041.1.1|m.35428

CHOYP_LOC100705460.3.3|m.57888

CHOYP_LOC100909364.1.1|m.52840

CHOYP_LOC101068003.1.1|m.14900

CHOYP_LOC101158517.3.3|m.64320CHOYP_LOC101162818.1.1|m.9695

CHOYP_LOC101171340.1.1|m.29474

CHOYP_LOC576041.1.1|m.28220

CHOYP_LOC581694.1.1|m.56513

CHOYP_LOC582178.1.1|m.42729

CHOYP_LOC594315.1.1|m.28047CHOYP_LOC657827.1.1|m.26986

CHOYP_MYO3AL.1.1|m.8123

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G212312.2.5|m.45586

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G244113.1.1|m.22167

CHOYP_PCKG.1.2|m.43785

CHOYP_SRAP.16.18|m.58654

CHOYP_TSN3.1.1|m.57074

CHOYP_VATG.1.2|m.4407
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CHOYP_ACDOPBH.8.9|m.52946

CHOYP_ACLY.1.1|m.65081
CHOYP_ACO13.1.1|m.30659

CHOYP_AL1A1.1.1|m.24832

CHOYP_BM1_45740.1.1|m.36320

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_121562.1.1|m.37267
CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_125327.1.1|m.29699

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_129234.1.1|m.10468

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_129259.1.1|m.9267

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_202318.1.1|m.4330

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_76550.12.21|m.51114

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_76550.20.21|m.65941

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_80496.6.10|m.29014

CHOYP_CAH2.1.1|m.42306

CHOYP_contig_004572|m.5255

CHOYP_contig_004853|m.5555

CHOYP_contig_016266|m.19107

CHOYP_contig_023814|m.27068

CHOYP_contig_025861|m.29521

CHOYP_contig_047982|m.56715

CHOYP_contig_050760|m.60459
CHOYP_CPIB.3.3|m.46138

CHOYP_DANA_GF15955.1.1|m.44178

CHOYP_DHC6.1.1|m.22887

CHOYP_DHE4.1.1|m.48536

CHOYP_DNJA2.2.2|m.51791

CHOYP_DSIM_GD13062.1.1|m.3175

CHOYP_FRIY.1.1|m.5052 CHOYP_GDS1B.1.1|m.52257

CHOYP_GELS2.2.2|m.30443

CHOYP_GST7.1.1|m.59335

CHOYP_HS12B.10.14|m.59859
CHOYP_HSP74.1.1|m.13095

CHOYP_ISCW_ISCW001340.1.1|m.1981
CHOYP_ISCW_ISCW013795.1.1|m.12153

CHOYP_LEG4.1.1|m.22079

CHOYP_LOC100150876.1.1|m.61100

CHOYP_LOC100206475.1.16|m.4004

CHOYP_LOC100213558.1.1|m.45753

CHOYP_LOC100370520.1.1|m.12258

CHOYP_LOC100370897.5.5|m.39218
CHOYP_LOC100370941.1.1|m.59883

CHOYP_LOC100371721.1.1|m.23143

CHOYP_LOC100372131.1.2|m.36461

*CHOYP_LOC100374651.1.4|m.28869

CHOYP_LOC100376863.1.1|m.65235

CHOYP_LOC100377864.1.1|m.33298

CHOYP_LOC100489929.1.1|m.51437

CHOYP_LOC100495846.1.1|m.11305
CHOYP_LOC100728625.2.2|m.51928

CHOYP_LOC100897892.1.1|m.1462

CHOYP_LOC100909364.1.1|m.52840

CHOYP_LOC100931580.2.2|m.44310

CHOYP_LOC101069759.1.1|m.40708

CHOYP_LOC582981.1.1|m.63425

CHOYP_LOC661226.1.1|m.62936

CHOYP_MANL.5.9|m.42622

CHOYP_MDHM.1.1|m.43603

CHOYP_MRP1.5.10|m.34368
CHOYP_MYO1C.2.3|m.26093

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G181421.1.1|m.3106

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G197278.1.1|m.45568

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G236658.3.6|m.24704

CHOYP_PCKG.2.2|m.50139

CHOYP_PDHA1.1.1|m.42807

CHOYP_PDIA1.1.1|m.5297

CHOYP_PGK1.1.1|m.27254

CHOYP_PGM1.1.1|m.38482

CHOYP_PLIN2.1.1|m.23758

CHOYP_PNAP_0598.1.2|m.52942

CHOYP_PSA.1.1|m.27259

CHOYP_SAHHA.1.1|m.62610

CHOYP_SMP_051990.4.7|m.9424

CHOYP_UBA1.2.2|m.30036

CHOYP_UCHL.1.1|m.29303

CHOYP_VATG.1.2|m.4407
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CHOYP_ABCF2.1.2|m.28360

CHOYP_ACT.23.27|m.58454

CHOYP_AL1A1.1.1|m.24832

CHOYP_ALAT2.1.1|m.15163

CHOYP_ANXA7.2.4|m.30574

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_125327.1.1|m.29699

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_76550.12.21|m.51114

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_88228.1.1|m.51515

CHOYP_CAL6303_3579.1.1|m.59031
CHOYP_CAOG_04643.1.2|m.31619

CHOYP_CASP7.10.23|m.26573
CHOYP_CASP7.21.23|m.63852

CHOYP_contig_004572|m.5255

*CHOYP_contig_004609|m.5296

CHOYP_contig_010532|m.12231

CHOYP_contig_016266|m.19107

CHOYP_contig_047982|m.56715

CHOYP_contig_050760|m.60459

CHOYP_contig_052082|m.62394

CHOYP_CPIB.3.3|m.46138

CHOYP_FAIM1.1.1|m.36651

CHOYP_FPS.2.2|m.65582

CHOYP_FRIY.1.1|m.5052

CHOYP_GCSP.1.1|m.46644

CHOYP_GDS1B.1.1|m.52257

CHOYP_GELS2.2.2|m.30443

CHOYP_GLO1.1.1|m.32382

CHOYP_GRP75.1.1|m.11678
CHOYP_LEG4.1.1|m.22079

CHOYP_LOC100123521.2.2|m.52492

CHOYP_LOC100150876.1.1|m.61100

CHOYP_LOC100370896.4.4|m.56380

CHOYP_LOC100372208.1.1|m.18397

*CHOYP_LOC100374651.1.4|m.28869

CHOYP_LOC100376863.1.1|m.65235

CHOYP_LOC100495846.1.1|m.11305

CHOYP_LOC100879975.1.1|m.22756

CHOYP_LOC101064793.1.1|m.27191

CHOYP_LOC574855.4.9|m.22339

CHOYP_LOC594315.1.1|m.28047CHOYP_LOC594665.1.1|m.8449

CHOYP_LOC656899.1.1|m.15417

CHOYP_MANL.5.9|m.42622

CHOYP_OXDD.1.4|m.2688
CHOYP_PABP2.1.1|m.12768

CHOYP_PGK1.1.1|m.27254

CHOYP_PLIN2.1.1|m.23758

CHOYP_PRKAB1B.2.3|m.31228

CHOYP_SCP.6.12|m.50694

CHOYP_TCPH.1.1|m.7312CHOYP_TCPQ.1.1|m.57792

CHOYP_VATG.1.2|m.4407
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CHOYP_ACDOPBH.8.9|m.52946

CHOYP_ACLY.1.1|m.65081CHOYP_ACO13.1.1|m.30659

CHOYP_ACT.23.27|m.58454

CHOYP_AL1A1.1.1|m.24832

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_117631.1.1|m.45793

CHOYP_CAOG_03463.1.1|m.16746

CHOYP_contig_004572|m.5255

CHOYP_contig_004853|m.5555

CHOYP_contig_025861|m.29521

CHOYP_DANA_GF15955.1.1|m.44178

CHOYP_DNAH7.2.2|m.46648

CHOYP_FRIY.1.1|m.5052

CHOYP_GNPI2.1.1|m.55897

CHOYP_LIGO2.1.2|m.3525
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CHOYP_LOC100150876.1.1|m.61100

CHOYP_LOC100206475.1.16|m.4004

CHOYP_LOC100213558.1.1|m.45753

CHOYP_LOC100376863.1.1|m.65235

CHOYP_LOC100377378.1.1|m.64418

CHOYP_LOC100489929.1.1|m.51437

CHOYP_LOC100698013.1.1|m.5420

CHOYP_LOC100897892.1.1|m.1462
CHOYP_LOC100902807.4.4|m.59166

CHOYP_LOC100931580.2.2|m.44310

CHOYP_LOC101162818.1.1|m.9695

CHOYP_LOC576511.1.1|m.53180

CHOYP_LOC578680.1.1|m.49370

CHOYP_LOC581886.3.3|m.51843

CHOYP_LOC592142.7.9|m.55467

CHOYP_LRP5.1.3|m.18025

CHOYP_MDHM.1.1|m.43603
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CHOYP_PCKG.2.2|m.50139

CHOYP_PGK1.1.1|m.27254
CHOYP_PLIN2.1.1|m.23758

CHOYP_PSA.1.1|m.27259

CHOYP_SDHC.1.1|m.31276

CHOYP_VATG.1.2|m.4407
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CHOYP_ABCF2.1.2|m.28360

CHOYP_ACT.23.27|m.58454

CHOYP_ACTC.5.6|m.58242

CHOYP_AL1A1.1.1|m.24832

CHOYP_ALAT2.1.1|m.15163

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_115951.1.1|m.22622CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_121507.1.2|m.30603

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_126603.1.1|m.31078

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_130395.1.1|m.38394

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_76550.20.21|m.65941

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_80496.6.10|m.29014

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_88228.1.1|m.51515

CHOYP_C1QT3.4.8|m.22821

CHOYP_CALM.50.50|m.67046

CHOYP_CASP7.10.23|m.26573CHOYP_CASP7.21.23|m.63852

CHOYP_contig_004572|m.5255

*CHOYP_contig_004609|m.5296

CHOYP_contig_014947|m.17245

CHOYP_contig_016266|m.19107

CHOYP_contig_025861|m.29521

CHOYP_contig_031486|m.35972

CHOYP_contig_043572|m.50356

CHOYP_contig_043818|m.50622

CHOYP_contig_047982|m.56715

CHOYP_contig_052082|m.62394

CHOYP_DHC6.1.1|m.22887

CHOYP_DHRS11A.1.1|m.28891

CHOYP_DNAH5.2.2|m.61452
CHOYP_DNAH7.2.2|m.46648

CHOYP_DYHC.1.3|m.10664

CHOYP_FPS.2.2|m.65582

CHOYP_FRIY.1.1|m.5052

CHOYP_GCSP.1.1|m.46644

CHOYP_GLO1.1.1|m.32382 CHOYP_GNAO.1.1|m.37355

CHOYP_GST7.1.1|m.59335

CHOYP_HS12A.14.33|m.41988

CHOYP_ISCW_ISCW005651.1.1|m.49000

CHOYP_LIGO2.1.2|m.3525

CHOYP_LOC100206475.1.16|m.4004

CHOYP_LOC100366451.1.1|m.10500

CHOYP_LOC100367670.2.2|m.34300

CHOYP_LOC100376863.1.1|m.65235

CHOYP_LOC100377378.1.1|m.64418

CHOYP_LOC100377460.1.1|m.38781

CHOYP_LOC100486063.9.9|m.65186CHOYP_LOC100533325.1.1|m.55617

CHOYP_LOC100879975.1.1|m.22756

CHOYP_LOC101068003.1.1|m.14900

CHOYP_LOC101162818.1.1|m.9695

CHOYP_LOC101171340.1.1|m.29474

CHOYP_LOC566621.1.1|m.45550

CHOYP_LOC574855.4.9|m.22339

CHOYP_LOC576511.1.1|m.53180

CHOYP_LOC594315.1.1|m.28047

CHOYP_LOC656899.1.1|m.15417
CHOYP_LOC724467.1.1|m.38548

CHOYP_LOC762871.1.1|m.37896

CHOYP_MCCA.1.1|m.18170

CHOYP_METEV_0975.1.1|m.28991

CHOYP_MGC82409.1.1|m.44657

CHOYP_OXDD.1.4|m.2688
CHOYP_PCKG.1.2|m.43784

CHOYP_PLIN2.1.1|m.23758

CHOYP_TSN3.1.1|m.57074

CHOYP_VATG.1.2|m.4407
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CHOYP_ABCF2.1.2|m.28360

CHOYP_ACDOPBH.8.9|m.52946
CHOYP_ACO13.1.1|m.30659

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_121562.1.1|m.37267

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_202318.1.1|m.4330

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_76550.20.21|m.65941

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_80496.6.10|m.29014

CHOYP_BRAFLDRAFT_88228.1.1|m.51515

CHOYP_CASP7.10.23|m.26573

CHOYP_CASP7.21.23|m.63852

*CHOYP_contig_004609|m.5296

CHOYP_contig_004853|m.5555CHOYP_contig_023814|m.27068CHOYP_contig_052082|m.62394

CHOYP_DHC6.1.1|m.22887
CHOYP_FPS.2.2|m.65582

CHOYP_LOC100373083.1.2|m.19986

CHOYP_LOC100879975.1.1|m.22756

CHOYP_LOC100909364.1.1|m.52840

CHOYP_LOC101064793.1.1|m.27191

CHOYP_LOC566621.1.1|m.45550

CHOYP_LOC574855.4.9|m.22339

CHOYP_MDHM.1.1|m.43603

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G197278.1.1|m.45568

CHOYP_NEMVEDRAFT_V1G244113.1.1|m.22167
CHOYP_PGK1.1.1|m.27254
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